The EnerSys® range of PowerSafe™ V Front Terminal batteries has been
designed specifically for use in applications that demand the highest levels of
security and reliability. With proven compliance to the most rigorous
international standards, PowerSafe V batteries are recognized worldwide as a
premium battery for Telecom applications. The PowerSafe V battery’s reputation
for long service life, together with excellent high rate performance, also makes it
ideal for high integrity, high specification UPS systems.
PowerSafe V batteries deliver superior performance while occupying less space

• Approved to be shipped as non-
hazardous cargo in accordance with the
requirements of IMDG (International
Maritime code for Dangerous Goods)
and ICAO (International Civil Aviation
Organization)
• Manufactured in EnerSys®
ISO 9001:2000 certified production
facilities
H
W
L
12V155FS
General Specifications
12V30F 6 12 31 31 303 11.9 97 3.8 159 6.3 10.8 23.8 1327 9.87 M6 M
12V38F 6 12 38 38 303 11.9 97 3.8 184 7.2 12.5 27.6 1500 8.53 M6 M
12V62F 6 12 62 62 303 11.9 97 3.8 264 10.4 19.7 43.5 2100 5.87 M6 M
12V92F-FT* 6 12 92 92 417 16.4 105 4.1 256 10.1 28.0 61.7 2500 5.05 M6 M
8V100F* 4 8 100 100 384 15.1 125 4.9 228 9.0 32.0 70.5 3636 2.20 M6 M
12V100F* 6 12 100 100 558 22.0 125 4.9 228 9.0 47.5 104.7 3636 3.30 M6 M
12V105F* 6 12 105 107 561 22.1 125 4.9 235 9.3 46.0 101.4 2763 4.40 M6 M
12V125F* 6 12 125 126 561 22.1 105 4.1 316 12.4 51.0 112.4 2845 4.30 M6 M
12V145F* 6 12 145 145 452 17.8 172 6.8 238 9.4 47.6 105.0 4100 3.00 M6 M
12V155FS* 6 12 150 155 561 22.1 125 4.9 283 11.1 57.0 125.6 3714 3.30 M6 M
12V170F* 6 12 170 170 561 22.1 125 4.9 316 12.4 67.0 147.7 3667 3.40 M6 M
Nominal Capacity (Ah) Nominal Dimensions
10 hr rate 8 hr rate Overall Typical Internal
Type Number Nominal to 1.80Vpc to 1.75Vpc Length Width Height Weight Short Circuit Resistance Terminals
of Cells Voltage (V) @ 20°C @ 77°F mm             in mm             in mm             in kg             lbs Current (A) (mΩ)